Applications
The SLTZ is a semi-flush runway
touchdown zone light that may be
used for category II and III ICAO, FAA
and military runway. This fitting does
double duty as a runway centreline
light.
Features

   NATO STANAG 3316
   FAA AC 150/5345-46      SLTZ
How to order
To the basic part number add the colour, the toe-in, the lamp type and the
mounting assembly.
If required, any option can be added.
EXAMPLE:
SLTZ-C-RI-045-B is a clear touchdown zone light, ICAO left toe-in, with a 48 W
reflectorized lamp, 6.6A, complete with standard shallow base, without any lamp
by-pass device.
AT-18.4  May 1999
* Toe-in Selection
The beam aiming is not field
adjustable.
AT-18.1  May 1999 We reserve the right to change design or specification data without notice
Basic Part
Number:
Colour:
C = Clear
R = Red
Toe-in: *
RI  = Left ICAO
LI  = Right ICAO
RS  = Left STANAG
LS  = Right STANAG
ST  = Straight
Lamp Type :
045= 1x48W 6.6A Reflectorized
Mounting Assembly :
B = Standard Shallow Base
R = 12” Adaptor Ring
O = No Mounting Assembly
Options :
F = Fuse Cutout
E = Electronic Cutout Device
Accessories
Part Number Description
011.2050 Transformer for series circuits FAA L-831 30/45 W 6.6/6.6 A
011.2001 Transformer for series circuits FAA L-831 30/45 W 6.6/6.6 A, suitable for secondary grounding
011.2051 Transformer for series circuits FAA L-831 65 W 6.6/6.6 A
011.2008 Transformer for series circuits FAA L-831 65 W 6.6/6.6 A, suitable for secondary grounding
011.2056 Transformer for series circuits FAA L-831 200 W 6.6/6.6 A
011.2003 Transformer for series circuits FAA L-831 200 W 6.6/6.6 A, suitable for secondary grounding
011.2559 54-E6-E6 Connector kit L-823, 10-12 AWG (6 sq.mm), 0.42” to 0.585” O.D.
011.2558 54-E4-E4 Connector kit L-823, 8 AWG (10 sq.mm), 0.42” to 0.585” O.D.
315.1229* Base L-868, Class I, Size B, 24” deep
315.1420 Flange ring with retaining ring for L-868 base, size B, with O-ring and bolts
152.6110 Shallow base, dia. 8”, one cable lead, with gasket and hardware for light unit fastening
152.8110 Shallow base, dia. 12”, one cable lead, with gasket and hardware for light unit (with adaptor ring) fastening
712.1012 Setting material for shallow base, 5 lt
712.1013 Setting material for shallow base, 20 lt
332.3040 Positioning jig for shallow base, dia. 8”, installation
332.3440 Positioning jig for shallow base, dia. 12”, installation
738.2001 Linear level
332.4140 Lifting tool for light unit removal (two tools need for proper operation)
* Sectional  bases may be required depending upon the paving technique.
Renewal Parts
Part Number Description
152.7110 Dome complete with prism
152.7170 Lower cover complete with cable lead with plug
152.7041 Complete lamp supporting plate, no toe-in
152.7051 Complete lamp supporting plate, STANAG right toe-in
152.7061 Complete lamp supporting plate, STANAG left toe-in
152.7071 Complete lamp supporting plate, ICAO right toe-in
152.7081 Complete lamp supporting plate, ICAO left toe-in
152.8080 Vibration-damping block with hardware
760.2186 48 W tungsten-halogen lamp, 6.6 A, with dichroic reflector
152.7190 Dichroic red filter complete with support
318.1140 Glass prism
325.0310 Silicone gasket for prism
325.8010 Nylon gasket for prism

   NATO STANAG 3316
   FAA AC 150/5345-46      SLTZ
How to order
To the basic part number add the colour, the toe-in, the lamp type and the
mounting assembly.
If required, any option can be added.
EXAMPLE:
SLTZ-C-RI-045-B is a clear touchdown zone light, ICAO left toe-in, with a 48 W
reflectorized lamp, 6.6A, complete with standard shallow base, without any lamp
by-pass device.
AT-18.4  May 1999
* Toe-in Selection
The beam aiming is not field
adjustable.
AT-18.1  May 1999 We reserve the right to change design or specification data without notice
Basic Part
Number:
Colour:
C = Clear
R = Red
Toe-in: *
RI  = Left ICAO
LI  = Right ICAO
RS  = Left STANAG
LS  = Right STANAG
ST  = Straight
Lamp Type :
045= 1x48W 6.6A Reflectorized
Mounting Assembly :
B = Standard Shallow Base
R = 12” Adaptor Ring
O = No Mounting Assembly
Options :
F = Fuse Cutout
E = Electronic Cutout Device
Accessories
Part Number Description
011.2050 Transformer for series circuits FAA L-831 30/45 W 6.6/6.6 A
011.2001 Transformer for series circuits FAA L-831 30/45 W 6.6/6.6 A, suitable for secondary grounding
011.2051 Transformer for series circuits FAA L-831 65 W 6.6/6.6 A
011.2008 Transformer for series circuits FAA L-831 65 W 6.6/6.6 A, suitable for secondary grounding
011.2056 Transformer for series circuits FAA L-831 200 W 6.6/6.6 A
011.2003 Transformer for series circuits FAA L-831 200 W 6.6/6.6 A, suitable for secondary grounding
011.2559 54-E6-E6 Connector kit L-823, 10-12 AWG (6 sq.mm), 0.42” to 0.585” O.D.
011.2558 54-E4-E4 Connector kit L-823, 8 AWG (10 sq.mm), 0.42” to 0.585” O.D.
315.1229* Base L-868, Class I, Size B, 24” deep
315.1420 Flange ring with retaining ring for L-868 base, size B, with O-ring and bolts
152.6110 Shallow base, dia. 8”, one cable lead, with gasket and hardware for light unit fastening
152.8110 Shallow base, dia. 12”, one cable lead, with gasket and hardware for light unit (with adaptor ring) fastening
712.1012 Setting material for shallow base, 5 lt
712.1013 Setting material for shallow base, 20 lt
332.3040 Positioning jig for shallow base, dia. 8”, installation
332.3440 Positioning jig for shallow base, dia. 12”, installation
738.2001 Linear level
332.4140 Lifting tool for light unit removal (two tools need for proper operation)
* Sectional  bases may be required depending upon the paving technique.
Renewal Parts
Part Number Description
152.7110 Dome complete with prism
152.7170 Lower cover complete with cable lead with plug
152.7041 Complete lamp supporting plate, no toe-in
152.7051 Complete lamp supporting plate, STANAG right toe-in
152.7061 Complete lamp supporting plate, STANAG left toe-in
152.7071 Complete lamp supporting plate, ICAO right toe-in
152.7081 Complete lamp supporting plate, ICAO left toe-in
152.8080 Vibration-damping block with hardware
760.2186 48 W tungsten-halogen lamp, 6.6 A, with dichroic reflector
152.7190 Dichroic red filter complete with support
318.1140 Glass prism
325.0310 Silicone gasket for prism
325.8010 Nylon gasket for prism